STATE OF ALABAMA HONORARY CONSULS 2022

Honorary Consul of Austria
Paul Seefried
3333 Riverwood Parkway SE, Suite 200
Atlanta, Georgia 30339
Tel: 404.264.9858
consulate@seefriedproperties.com

Honorary Consul of Brazil
Isabel C. Scarinci, PhD, MPH
Tel: 704.727.2945
brazilianhonoraryconsulateal@gmail.com

Honorary Consulate of the Czech Republic
Louisiana, Mississippi, and Alabama
Martin P. Pospisil
939 Sixth Street
New Orleans, LA 70115, USA
+1 504.722.7490
neworleans@honorary.mzv.cz
martin.p.pospisil@gmail.com

Honorary Consul of Denmark
Martin H. Cunningham
205 St. Louis Street
Mobile, Alabama 36602
Tel: 251.432.4636  
Fax: 251.432.8675
MarCun@umgate.dk

Honorary Consul of the Republic of Finland
Joseph S. McCarty
c/o Timberline Management Company, Inc.
3800 Colonnade Parkway, Suite 430
Birmingham, Alabama 35243
Tel: 205.259.2066  
Fax: 205.259.2061
joe@timberlineholdings.com

Honorary Consul of France
Maxanna Nichols-Lefèbvre
18 Houston Street
Mobile, Alabama 36606
Tel: 251.366.0051 
maxanna_00@yahoo.com

Honorary Consul of Germany
Michael H. Johnson, Esq.
1901 Sixth Avenue North, Suite 2400
Birmingham, Alabama 35203
Tel: 205.250.8335
Fax: 205.488.3735
mhjohnson@bakerdonelson.com




Honorary Consul of Guatemala
Scott Myers
P.O. Box 11264
Birmingham, Alabama 35202
Tel:  205.410.1515
myers.scott@gmail.com

Honorary Consul of Italy 
for Alabama and Mississippi
Cav. Dott. David Middleton Gratta
P.O. Box 15334
Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39404
Tel: 601.520.1455
Fax: 855.832.2160
davidmgratta@mac.com

Honorary Consul of Japan (Alabama)
Mark B. Jackson
5184 Caldwell Mill Road, Suite 204
Hoover, Alabama 35244
Tel: 205.259.9212
japan.alabama@gmail.com

Honorary Consul of Lebanon
Joey A. Chbeir
7033 Lake Run Drive
Birmingham, Alabama 35242
Mobile: 205.447.9744
joey.chbeir@lebaneseconsulates.com

Honorary Consul of Norway
M. Kathleen Miller
RSA Tower, 27th Floor
11 North Water Street
Mobile, Alabama 36602
Tel: 251.405.1220
norconsul.al@gmail.com

Honorary Consul of Spain
Vicenta Bonet Smith, Esq.
3499 Independence Drive
Birmingham, Alabama 35209
Tel: 205.870.2222
Fax: 205.870.3331
consulado@bonetsmith.com

Honorary Consul of Sweden
Cecilia Kjellgren
1591 Exposition Boulevard
New Orleans, Louisiana 70118
Tel: 504.460.2825
neworleans@consulateofsweden.org




Honorary Consul of Ukraine
Scotty Colson
5638 Crestwood Boulevard
Birmingham, Alabama 35212
Tel: 205.542.8475
scottycolsonblazer@outlook.com



